OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME: AOKI Inosuke HOME ADDRESS: 653 E. Gordova St., Vancouver, B. REGISTRATION NUMBER 03841 SEX: Mele A OCCUPATION: Store Clerk (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: Union Pish Market, Vancouver, B. MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Suye ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 633 E. Cordova St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 633 E. Cordova St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mealiqued). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
CCUPATION: Store Clerk (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: Union Pish Market, Vancouver, B. MARRIED? NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Suye ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 633 E. Cordove St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be meshioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	Marie Constitution Section 1
OCCUPATION: Store Clerk (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.) EMPLOYER: Union Pish Market, Vancouver, B. MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Sure ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 633 E. Cordove St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 Yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mestioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	B.C.
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partners name.) EMPLOYER: Union Pish Market, Vancouver, B. MARRIED? NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Suye ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 633 E. Cordova St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 653 E. Cordova St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be measing.) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	AGE: 68
EMPLOYER: Union Pish Market, Vancouver, B. MARRIED? Yes NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Suye ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 633 E. Cordove St., Vancouver, NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Masao ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 9 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be meationed). LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
MARRIED? NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Says ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 633 E. Cordove St., Vanc NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Masso ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 633 E. Cordove St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be medicated) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Mone 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	r carried on
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Suye ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 633 E. Cordove St., Vanc NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Maseo ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 933 E. Cordova St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be meations 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	. C
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 635 E. Cordove St., Venc NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Masso ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 633 E. Cordova St., Vencouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be meation) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 633 E. Cordova St., Vancouver, AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 yrs. STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mestioned). 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	and the state of t
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	myer,
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be meation 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1089 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mession. 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Ross 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be meaning in a location and description: 1. Location and description: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be meshion) 1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	. 7
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None 2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	1
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	ned and p
	W
	r/
	/
	1
	1
, state where pondes are)	/
	g
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	18
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title	le deed)
	77
	$\Box I$
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	U
	Alemania productiva de la como de

٥.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
STA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 633 E. Cordove St.k Vencouver, B. roomed wooden frame bungalow.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Name unkown. 500 Bl. Cor town S
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$20.00 p
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) None
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
1.	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTE EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT: hims ware only to be left in house at 633 E. Cordova St., Va. B.
1. 	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE QUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS hims ware only to be left in house at 633 E. Cordova St., Va. B. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS.
1. <u>c</u> —	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXT EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECT LINE Wars only to be left in house at 633 E. Cordova St., Value of the control o

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Date July 31/43. our File No. 5598 Age See 15, 1977 Male - Female Registration No. 03861. (check) 633 Gordova St. Last Former Address Date Evacuated Apr. 26/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Present Address Married - Single (check) Name of Husband -Name of Father Niko Shiro die'l Name of Mother ANTROX AI FUDE Names of Children under 16 WAKABAYASHI, Masar 18/2/33 mothers child Requested by Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Additional Information Store Clerk

not on list remired 20/5/46

FILE # 5548 5865 % Mr. Ken Hom, P.O. Box 446, Lithbulge, alta. June 4th 1946.

Office of the Partolier, ,

Dept of the Secretary of State, Canada,

Vancouver, Bl.

EVACUATION SECTION
Rec'd JUN 1 1 1848
File No. 2548, 9586
Ans.
Stationard

Dear Sir:

I'm in receipt of your letter of May 31 at advising my That a Mr. Yorkis Nakatar has claimed my debt of 175.00 to him.

However please to advised that then he been a slight error, in that I own the said sum to Mrs. Yorkis Maketen Int not to Mrs. Yorkis Maketen. Please check this and in the event that Mrs yorkie Naketen is the claimant I will eventually settle the debt by means of periodical payment to her. He reason I want to pay her periodically is that I am in no friencial position to pay at one time. Hoping this will be satisfactory, I remain s, Yours very truly,

Insuke loke # 03841

Inosuke Aoki

Tele 70. 5548. 5541

% Her I hom . P.O. Box 446,

Leihbridge, alta.

May 3rd 1945.

a. Me alister, Esq. The Eustodian's Office . Dept of the Secretary of State, EVACUATION SECTION Rec'd MAY 9 1945 File No. 5548, 554

Dear Si: Re: Your little of Feb. 6. 7943. April. Have received word from Mr. G. B. Spain of the Protection Dept. that I must answer your above Metter before he can release my noodle machine in storage. a the above letter was rellussed to my former residence in nobleford, alta. it was belately delivered to me on March. I replied on March 20th trut unfortanately it rever reached your office.

on regards to the claims against me referred to in your letter it is correct with a few exceptions. It to claim no. I I still our Mr. Yoshimalen Haya, 90. to for no. 2 claimed by Mr. Julie Tanaka of think there is a slight error in his 150. Before warmating B. C. I paid the claimants 100. in Victory Good and an additional 150. in East, a total of 250. I owed him 300 previously

Please tun nuch page.

fear.

In regard to no. 3 of do not know the person of Eigino archi, nor this parents.

Jam Having a very hard lime right wow financially and only the rever of half income. Besides this, recently of how contacted Scialica and the medical present have been running high during the speak month and am in the medical present the sound and am in the medical past month and am in the

However of intend, and hope to pay back the above debts, even but by but, as my financial status improves.

Yours very lively.

Mr., Mrs. Insuke Aoki

Mr. & Mrs. Insuke Aoki

Reg. 70. 03841 8 02/91.

frank?

MINORANDE

Tile 5548

February 23rd, 1945.

HO RAN

FROM By. Spean

RE: Mr. Incente ACKI 633 Cordova St.

G. H. Cottrell Ltd. report

1 Noodle machine in storage.

Storage charges paid to April, 1945.

GES:LAU

Es. 4 lyain

SLATER DOMESTICS

Industry ACC - Res. No. 03841

Charles Section

√1. Toe	Mester Dara	· J-4221 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	090.00 \ <u>}</u>	while
12. 24	el Tavana	21014		the broken
7. To	ricolal forms of No Edito Acad	Boelth-Franchite		filler tiller
	Lilia Neke	750(kk 545)		dering.
				*

The warmen on the felles of the

No er.

/th

Mr. and Mrs. Inosuke ACCI. Height traction No. 03841 & 02191, R. R. No. 1. Nobleford, Alta.

Dear Sir and Hadams

The following claims have been filed with the Custodian against your-

- 1. Yoshimatou HAYA..... 90.00
- 2. Juhed TAMAKA 150.00
- 3. St. Joseph's Hospital 12.00

Please advise us if these claims are correct, and if so, how you propose to settle them.

Fith regard to No. 3. This claim was for hospitalization of Bijiro Acki, who died on January 18th, 1938 in St. Joseph's Hospital. If you are not the parents of this child will you please supply this office with any information as to mho the parents are:

Please give the matter of a reply your earliest attention.

Yours truly,

A. McAlister. Claims Department.

LVI I				
Rec'd	JUL	43	1943	.,
File No.				
Ans				*****
Referred				
	-			an and the

G-165-A

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION. CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address # Mr. Those Leolos.

Date Jume 25/48.

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his capacity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

	I. become Aut	, Police Registration No. 08861
		lease to me the under-noted property
		ared at basement of 685-Subardova St., Vancouver,
	in possession of Group B	holow stored at 627 Be Cordova Store Pancouvery and
	such property.	mound
	Such property. Description of Property:	two Bure our.
	Seem A = (1) Lant all for 1	(bonne with mane "Z. Acki" printed (2) Also work Shoys (cause). Please send this so that it won't l
	from B = (1) one double bed.	brown color, like the one on anchored ploture.
	(0) double had suchus collec	
	Original Address 688	Diet Cordon Stee Venerouvery B.C.
	Date Evacuated to Vancou	wer
	Date Evacuated to Presen	t Address April 26, 1942.
	Number in Family - 12 ye	ers and over
	Number in Family = 5 to	ll years old
	Number in Family - under	
	TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY =	
	I agree to pay all charg Security Commission.	es as required by the British Columbia
	APPROVED: BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURIT	TY COMMISSION
	Per:	I Roki.
		Claimant Signs Here .
A		

File No. 5-5-46

Ans. C-165-A

BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION.

CUSTODIAN RELEASE FORM

Address Str. Dos. Looks.	Date
B.B. Do. 1, Bobboreck, Alban.	
To: The Secretary of State capacity as Custodian	e, acting in his , Vancouver, B.C.
L. Namba AGG	, Police Registration No. 08041
hereby request you to rel	ease to me the under-noted property
stored at Group A below stor	red at basement of 685-8.Cordova St., Vancouver,
the second section and the second section is a	polow stored at 627 %. Cordon Ste. Tancourse, conce by Mrs. 7. Natomate, but now decidental, y claim whatsoever with respect to (many
such property.	
Description of Property:	
Berlin & - (1) Hans all 2 or \$	berne with name "T. Askt" printed (2) Also men't
3 large bottles of Japanese 1	Thorn (sauce). Please send this so that it won't
Secure 2 - (1) one souble bed.	house sales, like the one or suclassed platers.
(2) tooble but spring, antical	
Original Address 685	Bast Cordova St., Vancouver, B.C.
Date Evacuated to Vancour	ver
Date Evacuated to Present	t Address
Number in Family - 12 year	ars and over
Number in Family - 5 to	11 years old
Number in Family - under	5
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY _	
	es as required by the British Columbia
APPROVED:	W COMMISSION

Claimant Signs Here